TC7662A
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
TC7662A-5  9/11/96© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21468
+
–
COMPARATOR

FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
CHARGE PUMP DC-TO-DC CONVERTER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC7662ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC7662AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC7662AIJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 25°C to +85°C
TC7662AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC7662A
1
2
3
4
VDD
5
6
7
8
OSC
VOUT
NC
C+
GND
C–
NC
NC = NO INTERNAL CONNECTION
PIN CONFIGURATION
PDIP/CerDIP
2
CHARGE PUMP DC-TO-DC CONVERTER
TC7662A
TC7662A-5  9/11/96 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21468
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage VDD to GND .................................... +18V
Input Voltage (Any Pin) ........... (VDD  + 0.3) to (VSS – 0.3)
Current Into Any Pin .................................................10mA